
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

January 03 – 09, 2022 

 

 
 

For Date: 01/03/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-419          0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

22-420          0215:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-421          0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-422          0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-423          0301 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-424          0359:06 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-425          0426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-426          0429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-427          0431 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-428          0437 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-433          0643:19 ABANDONED MV Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-443          0746 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-448          0809 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-466          0825 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-469          0902 CRUISER MAINTENENCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-548          1530:47 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22FCS-1-OF 

 

22-556          1609:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    248650AB 

 

22-584          1748 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-590          1802 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    248818AB 

 

22-611          2017 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

22-614          2030:36 CHECK WELFARE Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN2002] SUNDERLAND CORNER STORE - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22SUN-5-OF 

 

22-622          2121 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-627          2146 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LONG HILL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-640          2316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-641          2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-642          2329 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-644          2340:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/04/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-649          0020:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-650          0034:33 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-1-OF 

 

22-655          0154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-656          0159 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-658          0203:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-663          0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-664          0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-665          0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-666          0305 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-667          0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-671          0529:59 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

22-681          0740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-685          0801:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-693          0857 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-709          0955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-710          1004:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-719          1045 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 



 

22-743          1250 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-748          1307:09 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-749          1308 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST + PORTER ST 

 

22-754          1330:08 ABANDONED 911 CALL Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

22-756          1333 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-767          1442 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-777          1529 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-806          1734 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-809          1751 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-810          1758 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-813          1802 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

22-814          1804 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-821          1835 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-829          1932 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-834          1945:46 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - KRAVIS DORM RM 105 - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-839          2027 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-840          2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-844          2100:07 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-848          2119:18 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 35.8 MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-872          2331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-873          2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/05/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-877          0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-885          0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Merge: 22-888 By: 598   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-886          0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Merge: 22-888 By: 598   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-887          0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-888          0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Merge: 22-887 By: 598   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-889          0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-890          0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-892          0408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-894          0527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-897          0719 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-899          0743 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-901          0758:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-915          0901:44 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    250481AB 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-1-AC 

 

22-922          0922:14 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-934          1014:14 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-2-OF 

 

22-957          1144 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-966          1217:25 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SUN 3856] SUGARLOAF ESTATES-BLDS 1 & 5 - RIVER RD 

 

22-968          1218:48 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-978          1302 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-990          1351 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-1011         1530 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1016         1542:11 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1022         1545:02 COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-1030         1613 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-1042         1659 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1044         1725 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1056         1818:45 FOUND PROPERTY Notification   

          Location:    [DRF Drf4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK 

 

22-1057         1823 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-1059         1829:03 911 MIS DIAL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - ALBANY RD 

 

22-1065         1851 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-1075         1918 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1077         1918 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DONTOWN AREA 

 

22-1081         1932 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-1084         1946 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-1087         1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1092         2001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1093         2005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1094         2006 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1100         2021 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1101         2028:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1103         2037 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

22-1105         2045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1109         2102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-1110         2113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1114         2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-1116         2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-1121         2207:54 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 36.5 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-1132         2313:09 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD STATE RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/06/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-1136         0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] CENTER OF TOWN 

 

22-1137         0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1138         0014 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-1139         0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1140         0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 



 

22-1141         0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1142         0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-1144         0127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-1145         0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-1146         0204 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1147         0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1148         0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1149         0352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1150         0353 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-1151         0354:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-1154         0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1156         0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAR QUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1157         0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-1162         0719:26 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - DINING HALL - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-1164         0725 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1165         0736:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1172         0800 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1186         0857 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    8593199571 

 

22-1200         0931:18 COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-3-OF 

 

22-1209         0939 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-1246         1256 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1249         1312:44 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-1275         1512 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-1281         1544 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1282         1547:21 THREAT Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5556] TIBETAN INN OF DEERFIELD & SONAM'S STONEWALLS - GREENFIELD RD 



       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-4-OF 

 

22-1291         1627:41 Civil Issue No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1290         1630:56 TRAFFIC HAZARD Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-1301         1727:22 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1304         1743 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1308         1825 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1322         1944:00 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-1324         1949 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1341         2048 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-1343         2112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-1349         2130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1353         2146:46 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-5-OF 

 

22-1357         2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-1375         2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1377         2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/07/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-1378         0004 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1379         0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-1381         0016 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-1382         0030 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1386         0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1388         0105 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-1391         0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1393         0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

22-1394         0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-1395         0316 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 



 

22-1398         0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1399         0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1402         0454 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-1403         0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-1404         0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-1407         0717 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-1414         0738 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-1423         0810 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1436         0919 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-1439         0937 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1454         1101:49 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEMENT SCHOOL - GIRLS DORM - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-1487         1300 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-1483         1304 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

22-1491         1343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

22-1499         1429:37 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 OVERPASS - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1500         1437:40 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1557         1911 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-1562         1929 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-1564         1940 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-1584         2105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/08/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-1635         0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-1636         0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1637         0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1639         0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-1640         0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1641         0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1642         0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1643         0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-1644         0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1645         0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-1646         0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1647         0318 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1648         0324:13 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF LEE RD - MILL VILLAGE RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-2-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-4-AR 

           Summons:    CHAPIN, JENNICA ALON      

           Address:    391 FEDERAL ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17 

 

22-1662         0753:43 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + SETTRIGHT RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819545 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-3-AC 

 

22-1693         1205 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

22-1706         1308:55 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-1717         1345 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1718         1403:26 911 CALL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1727         1445:54 THREAT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-6-OF 

 

22-1736         1555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1740         1722 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-1742         1752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1757         1824 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1781         1911 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-1787         1916 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1789         1918 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1798         1945 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

22-1801         2002 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1819         2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1826         2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/09/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-1884         0131 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-1887         0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1889         0154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-1888         0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-1890         0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1891         0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1892         0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1893         0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1894         0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-1895         0251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1896         0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1902         0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-1904         0548 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

22-1905         0609:15 Car vs. Deer Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-1909         0716 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1915         0741 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-1924         0758 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-1936         0841 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-1945         0926:40 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-1947         0941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-1956         1029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OVER PASS - STILLWATER RD 

 

22-1968         1210:50 SUICIDE THREAT Report Taken   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-1972         1307:55 911 CALL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-1977         1321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

22-1979         1330 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-1984         1409 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-1989         1450:07 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-2004         1625:00 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF9830] SUBWAY/CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2008         1645:52 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2021         1737 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2031         1756 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2033         1820 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-2048         2019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-2058         2041 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

22-2059         2041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-2062         2058:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

 

 


